information to investors and the company’s management when
they allow evaluation of trends and the company’s perfor-
mance. As not all companies calculate the fi nancial measures

in the same way, these are not always comparable to measures
used by other companies. These fi nancial measures should not
be seen as a substitute for measures defi ned under IFRS. For
defi nitions of key fi gures that Sandvik uses see website
home.sandvik.

1)  Quarter is quarterly annualized and the annual number is based on a four quarter average.
2) 12-month rolling Q1 2018 ROCE reported at 24.5% and NWC % reported at 23.5 %.
3)  Diluted earnings per share is 2.35 SEK in Q1 2018 (1.81) and 10.53 SEK for full year 2017 (5.48).

Restated to IFRS15. For details on restated numbers see home.sandvik/investors/fi nancial tables

Restated to IFRS15. For details on restated numbers see home.sandvik/investors/fi nancial tables

SANDVIK INTERIM REPORT 2018Q1

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL SANDVIK INVESTOR RELATIONS +46 8 456 11 00 OR VISIT HOME.SANDVIK 22

MSEK Q1 2017

as reported

Q1 2017

restated to
IFRS15

Q1-Q4 2017
as reported

Q1-Q4 2017

restated to
IFRS15

Continuing operations

Revenues 21 767 21 758 90 905 90 827

Cost of sales and services -12 850 -12  854 -54 279 -54 226

Gross profit 8 917 8 904 36 626 36 601

  % of revenues 41.0 40.9 40.3 40.3

Total expenses for administration, sales, R&D -5 410 -5 409 -18 528 -18 528

Operating profit 3 507 3 495 18 098 18 073

  % of revenues 16.1 16.1 19.9 19.9

Net financial items -387 -388 -1 080 -1 081

Profit after financial items 3 120 3 107 17 018 16 992

  % of revenues 14.3 14.3 18.7 18.7

Income tax -840 -836 -3 783 -3 780

Profit for the period, continuing operations 2 280 2 271 13 235 13 212

  % of revenues 10.5 10.4 14.6 14.5

Discontinued operations

Revenues 669 668 3 080 3 079

Operating profit -13 -13 -61 -62

Profit after financial items -11 -10 -52 -52

Profit for the period, discontinued operations -10 -10 -52 -52

Group total

Revenues 22 436 22 426 93 985 93 906
Operating profit 3 494 3 482 18 037 18 011
Profit after financial items 3 109 3 097 16 966 16 940
Profit for the period, Group total  2 270  2 261 13 183 13 160

Earnings per share, SEK

Continuing operations 1.82 1.81 10.56 10.54

Discontinued operations -0.01 -0.01 -0.04 -0.04